

City of Lindsay



**DEPARTMENT OF CITY SERVICES** 

P.O. Box 369 — Lindsay, California 93247 — 150 North Mirage Ave. 559 • 562 • 7102 Option 4 559 • 562 • 5748 fax

August 23, 2022

## Hermosa Street Improvements Project

## Addendum/Clarification No. 3

The following questions and responses are included in this Addendum/Clarification No. 3 and shall become part of the Specifications for the subject project. They will provide clarification for the project:

Question: Page 11 from appears to be missing from Section One, C. Bid Proposal. Is there a Page 11 or was that a mistake?
Answer: Although the footer specifies there are 11 pages, there are only 10 pages for the Bid

Answer: Although the footer specifies there are 11 pages, there are only 10 pages for the Bid Proposal.

- Question: For the traffic control portions of the project (Paving/FDR), will the Contractor be able to phase it out and close a couple of blocks at a time? Answer: Yes, that is allowed.
- Question: Will water be supplied by the City? <u>Answer:</u> Yes, it will. The selected Contractor will need to fill out a Construction Water Meter form and place a deposit.
- Question: Does the City know of a laydown area nearby that the Contractor can use? <u>Answer:</u> Yes. The red area provided on the map is the laydown area that Contractors can use. Please see the map attached for your reference (Attachment No. 1: Addendum No. 3).
- 5. **Question:** On plan sheet 26 of 36, per detail 1/C3, it shows the existing pedestrian crossing sign that appears to be connected to the lighted crosswalk as a remove and replace item. Will the lights in the existing pavement need to be replaced as well? How will the electrical be connected and with what? Will the City please provide a detail on how to replace this sign and lighted crosswalk?

<u>Answer:</u> The lights in the existing pavement in that area will not need replacement. The signs in questions are solar powered and battery operated. The City does not have a detail for those specific signs.

This completes the items included in this Addendum/Clarification No. 3 for the City of Lindsay, Hermosa Street Improvements Project. This Addendum cover page shall be signed and submitted with bid proposal along with Addendum/Clarification No. 1 and No. 2.

Contractor Date LINDSAY ... HEART OF CENTRAL THE FRIENDLY CITY CALIFORNIA ORANGE AREA







Laydown Area for Contractor
Project Area



Ν